Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



(Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 199)

TRADING HALT

At the request of ITC Properties Group Limited (the "Company"), trading in the shares of the Company (stock code: 199) and the debt securities issued by Treasure Generator Limited, a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Company, and guaranteed by the Company (stock code: 5709) on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited will be halted with effect from 9:00 a.m. on Tuesday, 15 October 2019 pending the release of an announcement in relation to a major transaction containing inside information of the Company.

By order of the Board
ITC Properties Group Limited
Cheung Hon Kit
Chairman

Hong Kong, 15 October 2019

As at the date of this announcement, the directors of the Company are as follows:

Executive Directors:

Mr. Cheung Hon Kit (*Chairman*)

Mr. Chan Fut Yan (Managing Director)

Mr. Cheung Chi Kit (Chief Financial Officer)

Mr. Chan Yiu Lun, Alan

Mr. Wong Lai Shun, Benny

Independent Non-executive Directors:

Hon. Shek Lai Him, Abraham, GBS, JP (Vice Chairman)

Mr. Kwok Ka Lap, Alva

Mr. Chan Pak Cheong Afonso

In case of any inconsistency, the English version of this announcement shall prevail over the Chinese version.

^{*} For identification purpose only